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Research project goals

= Reach a broad sample of community members
within the TriMet service area, including riders and
non-riders.

= Measure and track key performance metrics,
including approval and satisfaction with services
and the agency overall.

= Understand rider behaviors, including current
transit use, trip purposes, and motivators and
barriers to transit use.
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Research approach:

Online and phone survey
fielded April 27 - May 31,
2024

Six languages:
English
Spanish
Russian
Viethamese
Korean
Simplified Chinese




Expanded outreach and recruitment approach in 2024

@ An updated approach to
mail-based recruitment

ﬁ Email campaign

r- Additional community
outreach

TRIMET ATTITUDES & AWARENESS SURVEY 2024

Overall, we
received 4,208
valid survey
responses.

Using this updated
approach, we
reached 2.5 times
more respondents
compared to last
year.



Survey data and considerations for over-time
comparisons.

= Since 2023, A&A reports show unweighted data.

Margin of error
+1.27%.

= Improvements to recruitment methods and survey modes
. over time also impact comparisons.
Due to rounding,

some totals may = Using email and other community outreach, we heard from
exceed 100%. more current TriMet riders.

= We examined any differences between recruitment mode

more closely — we note where there is a significant difference
This between respondents across recruitment methods that is not
presentation accounted for by differences in ridership.

$h°W§ = For those cases, we note data from mail-based recruitment
unweighted separately, which offers a more closely matched comparison
data. to the 2023 sample.
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Who we heard from

Most respondents were from
Multnomah County (63%).

Many were from Washington (25%)
and Clackamas (11%) counties.

We also heard from respondents in
Clark and other counties (<2%).

Most people completed the
survey in English, with 58 people
(1%) taking the survey in a
language other than English.
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Key Findings

Perceptions & Approval



More respondents feel that things in the Portland Metro area
are going in the right direction, compared to recent years.

Wrong Direction
60% 60%

56% .
48% 48% 0 i
o 45%  44% 56%
. 50%
¢ 42%  43%
3% — ﬁ%/‘; 22% 25%

o 0
25% 27% 27% .\18./0/.

Survey Gap Survey Gap . . .
2011-12 2019-2021 Right Direction

A A
[ | [ |

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Most approve of the job TriMet is doing, with 29%
saying they strongly approve.

B I'm not sure W Strongly disapprove Somewhat disapprove B Somewhat approve W Strongly approve

|
73%  Current riders: 77%
Non-riders: 44%
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Most approve of the existing bus and MAX light rail systems,
with 37% and 40% saying they strongly approve.

HI'mnotsure M Strongly disapprove Somewhat disapprove ~ ®m Somewhat approve B Strongly approve

Bus 8% 4%

|
77%  Currentriders: 81%
Non-riders: 54%

|
76% Currentriders: 79%
Non-riders: 56%
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While approval of MAX light rail stayed steady, approval of
the bus system and the job TriMet is doing increased slightly.

84% 82%

80% 20% 77% 82% Bus system
80/0 730/0 780/0 760/ 770/0 .
> 0 6 MAX light
69% e 75% = 76% o
0 e oo 70% rail system
66% 72% 73% 74% 72% 73%
e 68% Job TriMet is doing
0
Chart shows the percentage of respondents
who somewhat or strongly approve.
Survey Gap

201912021

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Among TriMet riders, 68% are satisfied with their overall
experience. Almost a quarter (23%) are very satisfied.

B Not Sure m Very Dissatisfied Somewhat Dissatisfied Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied ® Somewhat Satisfied ™ Very Satisfied

1%

11%

68%
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Most riders are satisfied with their overall
experience. Satisfaction has slightly increased in
comparison to last year.

87% 86%

80% 80%
75%

Somewhat
satisfied

Very

satisfied
Survey Gap

2019-2021

\
[ \

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019-21 2022 2023 2024
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Almost 40% of frequent and regular riders would
enthusiastically recommend TriMet to friends or family.

+4

Net Promoter Score (NPS)
among frequent and
regular riders

-1

NPS among all current riders °

-13 '

NPS among all respondents
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39%

Promoters

Rate 9 or 10:

Enthusiastic
supporters

33% among all
current riders
30% among all
respondents

26%
Passives

Rate 7 or 8:

Satisfied but not
quite promoters

27% among all
current riders
25% among all
respondents

35%
Detractors

Rate O to 6:

May discourage
others from
riding TriMet

34% among all
current riders
46% among all
respondents
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Most respondents say TriMet buses and MAX trains
are reliable.

M 1: Not at all reliable w2 3 4 m5 m6 W 7: Veryreliable

1% 3%

Bus 7% 16%
|
72% Current riders: 76%
Non-riders: 56%

2% 3%

MAX 6% 15%

!

75% Currentriders: 76%
Non-riders: 63%
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TriMet buses have come to be viewed as nearly as
reliable as MAX trains.

82% 82% 81% 83% .
B — —— — 79% MAX trains
—O
/ .\75.0/i 740/0
o— 79% 80%
75% 76% o —=
*— 5 73%
70% 71%
TriMet buses
Chart shows the percentage of respondents 52‘:;1"963;(‘)323{’
who rated reliability a 5, 6, or 7 | ] \
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019-21 2022 2023 2024
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Key Findings
Rider Behavior &
EXxperiences



68% say public transit is one of their most often used
transportation modes.

Walk (or roll) 68%

Public transit (TriMet, Streetcar, C-TRAN, SMART, others) 68%
Drive myself 65%
Someone drives me

Ride hail (Uber, Lyft, taxi)
Bicycle (including electric)
Carpool/Vanpool

Scooter (including electric)

Other
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59% of all respondents said they rode TriMet services
at least several times a month in the past 12 months.

m Non-rider Infrequent Rider Occasional Rider M Regular Rider B Frequent Rider
(Don’tride TriMet) (Lessthan once a month)  (Several times a month) (Several times a week) (Almost every day)

" -

59%
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Among current riders, 66% ride TriMet for entertainment and
47% for work. When asked to choose the top three, work and
entertainment are essentially tied at 44% and 43%.

For which activities do you ride TriMet? Select all that apply

Entertainment

Work

Healthcare services

Retail stores

Family or friends

Transit hubs

Public recreation areas

Grocery stores or other essential shopping
Personal services

Education
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=

N

Top three most often:

Work (44%)
Entertainment (43%)
Grocery stores (38%)
Healthcare services (32%)
Family or friends (27%)
Retail stores (18%)
Transit hubs (16%)

Public recreation areas
(16%)

Personal services (14%)

20



Among employed respondents, nearly 40% do not have
the option to work from home. Among those who do, 70%
work from home at least a few times a week.

Work from home options Work from home frequency

A few times a week - 35%

A few times a month - 12%

No remote work

Less than once per week
1 day/week

2 days/week

3 days/week Less than once a month I 4%

4 days/week
Never I5%

It varies ' 8%

5 days (or more)

Not sure
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While more than half of current riders say the days of the
week they typically ride vary, ridership is generally higher
Tuesday-Friday and during the day, especially in the
afternoon (3pm-6pm).

Day of week Time of day

Sunday Early morning (midnight to 6 AM)
Monday .
Morning (6 AM to 9 AM) 36%
Tuesday
Midday (9 AM to 3 PM) 42%
Wednesday
Afternoon (3 PM to 6 PM) 49%
Thursday
Friday Evening (6 PM to 8 PM)
Saturday Late night (8 PM to midnight)
It varies 52% It varies
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78% of current riders find it easy to plan their trips
and to find when their vehicle will arrive.

B Not sure m Very difficult = Somewhat difficult =~ Neither easy nor difficult m Somewhat easy B Very easy

1%

2%
Trip planning I 11%

1%

2%
Arrival times I 11%
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Among TriMet riders, 26% say they receive excellent
value for the fare paid. 71% rate value as 5 or better.

W 1: Poor m2 3 4 ) m6 W 7: Excellent

3% [3% 7% 16%

71%

TRIMET ATTITUDES & AWARENESS SURVEY 2024
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Most riders say they get good value for their fare. Fewer
say they get excellent value for their fare compared to
last year.

83% 85% 86% 85%

77% 77%

71%

7

Survey Gap
(Excellent)

2019-2021

\

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019-21 2022 2023 2024
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About half of all respondents say they would feel safe using
TriMet services, with 54% and 42% rating safety as 5+ on
TriMet buses and MAX trains respectively.

M 1: Not at all safe w2 3 4 m5 m6 W 7: Very safe

Bus 10% 8% 11% 17%
MAX 14% 12% 15% 18%

\
549% Currentriders: 59%
Non-riders: 20%

|
42% Current riders: 45%
Non-riders: 19%
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82% of riders cite other riders’ behavior as a reason
they feel unsafe while riding TriMet.

Other riders with nuisance/aggressive behaviors 82%
Lack of Transit Police 38%
The time of day 35%
The part of town 30%
Lack of fare enforcement staff 27%
Lack of unarmed security 25%
Lack of non-security TriMet staff 23%

I'm riding by myself 17%
Lack of other riders 14%

Presence of Transit Police 9%

Presence of fare enforcement staff 7%
Other (please describe) 2%

| don't feel unsafe riding TriMet 8%
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L

Respondents say that other rider behavior is their top safety
concern when thinking about riding TriMet. Some also have

safety concerns about stations and stop areas.

“After dark when I'm alone | don't feel
safe at certain stops especially in close-
in Portland. Mostly waiting, but
sometimes on the train. | also recently
had an uncomfortable interaction
where | talked someone down from
using a shiv on the red line.”

“Drug use in the trains; lack of security
or need to have a ticket; too many
stories of scary situations involving
mental health crises.
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“l am concerned of a violent attack
since there have been several on the
MAX.”

“About half the time I ride, | am aware of
the proximity of an individual whose
mental health causes erratic behaviors.
More than once | have seen other
passengers targeted.”

“l appreciate that TriMet has more
security and outreach employees but
there is still a lot of homeless people
and fentanyl users that are on the max
and make it really difficult to feel safe.”

“For the MAX not knowing if there will be
anyone around to help if needed.”
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Key Findings
Future Ridership &
Motivations




76% of respondents intend to ride TriMet as much or
more in the next six months as they currently do.

H I'm not sure B | won'trideTriMet at all Less than now About the same as now B More than now

More than now:
Currentriders: 13%
Non-riders: 4%

8% 11% 64%

76%
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Avoiding parking, driving, and traffic are the top reasons
motivating those who plan to ride TriMet more in the future.

38%
38%

To avoid having to find or pay for parking

To avoid driving

To avoid traffic

Convenience of transit

To help the environment

Season or weather change

Accessibility of transit

Life change (new job, return to work, etc.)
Reliability of transit

To avoid vehicle maintenance cost (purchase, gas, upkeep, etc.)
Enjoyment of transit

Affordability of fare

To make my community a better place to live
Change in access to other transportation options
Personal comfort of transit

Work schedule change

Work location change

To save time

Home location change

School change
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60% of respondents planning to ride TriMet less or not at
all cite safety concerns as one of the top 3 reasons why.

Safety concerns on-board and/or at stops/stations 60%
Use other modes instead
Cleanliness concerns
Service concerns

Life changes

Making fewer trips in general
Work location changed

Cost of fares

Season or weather changes
Work schedule change

Home location changed

Other (please describe)

School changed

TRIMET ATTITUDES & AWARENESS SURVEY 2024
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Respondents say that increasing safety, greater
service frequency, and closer stops or service would
encourage them to ride more.

Ve

= Respondents' top requests: = Other comments included:
= General safety improvements (34%) = Earlier, later, and weekend service
" Onboard security (9%) = Better vehicle tracking and travel info

0)
Increased frequency (1£.l /) . " Increasing amenities (including bus
= New routes, closer service or stops (14%) shelters, park and rides, seating, bike

= Lower or no fares (9%) racks, etc.)

* Speed improvements (such as direct
routes, express service, and fewer stops)

(9%) " 7% shared that they ride
= Reliability (7%) frequently and are satisfied with
services

* Cleanliness improvements (7%)
= Fare enforcement (6%)
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Thank you!



Supplemental material;
Sample Demographic Characteristics



Sample demographic characteristics: Age and

gender

Age
18-24 4%
25-34 15%
35-44 19%
45-54 17%
55-64 16%
65-74 18%

75+ 8%

Prefer Not Answer 3%

TRIMET ATTITUDES & AWARENESS SURVEY 2024

Man

Woman

Nonbinary or gender
non-conforming

Gender(s) not listed
here

Prefer not to answer

Gender

44%

47%

5%

0.4%

lG%
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Sample demographic characteristics: Education,
marital, and disability status Marital Status

Education

Less than high school

High school diploma or GED

Some college, no degree
Associates degree...

Bachelors degree

Professional degree

Masters degree or higher

Prefer not to answer

TRIMET ATTITUDES & AWARENESS SURVEY 2024

35%

26%

Single (includes separated,

. . 43%
divorced, or widowed) °
Married or living with partner 51%
Prefer not to answer 7%
Disability

Seeing, even when you are
wearing glasses

Hearing, even when you are
using a hearing aid

Walking or climbing steps

Using fine motor skills to interact
with smartphone screens

None of the above 76%

Prefer not to answer
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Sample demographic characteristics: Race, ethnicity,

and income

Race or Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska...

Asian or Asian American
Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino/a/x

Native Hawaiian or Pacific...

White (Non-Hispanic)

Multi-racial or bi-racial

Race(s) or ethnicity not...

Prefer not to answer

2%
8%
3%
7%
1%
0%

1%

- 10%
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Household Income

Less than $30,000
$30,000 to just under $50,000
$50,000 to just under $70,000

$70,000 to just under $90,000

$90,000 to just under...
$110,000 to just under...

$150,000 to just under...

$250,000 or more

Prefer not to answer

16%

11%

11%

9%

8%

11%

11%

20%
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Sample demographic characteristics: Languages

Primary Languages Spoken Survey Language
Chinese | 1% Chinese (simplified) | 0.2%
English 95%

Korean | 0.4% English 99%

Russian 1%
Korean | 0.05%

Spanish . 8%

Vietnamese | 1% Russian | 0.1%

Other (please describe) 4%
Spanish | 1%

Prefer not to answer 2%
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Sample demographic characteristics: Household
composition

Children Under 18 at Home Household Size

31%

Yes
2 39%
No 79% 3
4
Prefer not to answer § 3% 5
6 or more

Prefer not to answer

TRIMET ATTITUDES & AWARENESS SURVEY 2024
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Supplemental material:

Recruitment materials



TR l@M ET | 101 SW Main St, Ste. 700

Portland, OR 97204

Supplemental material:
Recruitment materials — Invitation letter

English
Dear Neighbor,

TriMet wants to hear from you! TriMet provides bus,
light rail, and commuter rail service in the Pertland,
Qregon, region. Whether you ride TriMet or not, we want
to know about your experiences using transportation in
the Portland Metro area.

We value your feedback!

Please take this 15-minute survey by April 30, 2024,

to help shape your community and enter for a chance to
win 1 of 25 $100 gift cards.

To take the survey:

Scan this QR code OR visit
bit.ly/trimet2024survey-m
Prefer to respond by phone?
Please call 888-530-8474.

For questions or comments, please contact
research@prrbiz.com

Thank you for sharing your opinion with TriMet!

Spenish | Espanial
Estimado vecino:

TriMet quiere conocer su opinién. TriMet presta
servicios de autobis, tren ligera y otros tipss de

trenes que recorren el drea de Portland, Oregdn
Independientemente de que utilice el servicio de TriMet
© N, queremos que nos comparta su experiencia con el
transporte pdblico en el drea metropolitana de Portland.

{Valoramos sus comentarios!

Realice esta encuesta de 15 minutes antes del 30 de

abril de 2024 para ayudar a dar forma a su comunidad y
participe en el sorteo de una de 25 tarjetas regalo de $100.

Realice la encuesta aqui:

Escanee e!teuSr.ligDQR 0 visite:
bit.ly/trimet2024survey-m

iPrefiere responder por teléfono?
Llame al: 833-771-3329.

Si tiene alguna pregunta o comentario, comuniquese con
research@prrbiz.com

iGracias por compartir su opinién con TriMet!

Flip for other languages "“"“""'““"‘"""‘"‘:f;“""“"“""" De la vuelta para ver ofros idiomas. p
CHE iols 2 E FiEoMe R WE R Litsang trang s 4 s gbe il ke

Koresn | B30

Hofstis F0l of2qz
TriMetOl 4 Aste| AF¢t 2(H2 7|ck2| 2 ASLICH TriMet
2 RE|UF TEWC NG0H B2, T, E2THE
2¥ots 71U TiMet2 0183 27 fcists
WESUC ZEAC HE2 NF0M HEaEE 0B
SHCHH, T HEE LR FA7|E sHELich

2

1 | Preoonn
YBaxaeMbli coceq,

TriMet xo4eT yanaTh ause Muenwel TpaHCOPTHOE ypasnatie
TriMet npegOCTaRNRET Yoy 3BTOBYCHOM, NErKOPEALCOSO

W NpUropoAHorD conbienus & paitone . Nopraen (Portland),
wraT OperoH (Dregon). He3aBUCHME 0T TOrD, NONLIYETECH MM

Bb1 YCAYTIMA TPAHCNDRTHOMD yNpasneus TriMet Wk HeT, Mul
XOTHM Y3HaTh O BALUEM OMEITE HCNONE3DBAHMA OBLYECTEEHHOM
TPAHCNDRTa Ha TEPPMTOPHK aromepaumi r. MopTneng (Portland).

Hste| ojH2S 2 FEhcH

20244 48 30UNA] 2 EAH0 422412 152)0]
Hojste] Hatel A9 HRUEY LHH 82 T2
$100 9o 7|ZEFC 25% 5 180 a8 4 2l
7|8E XX oML,

QRAL A E=
bit.ly/trimet2024survey-m
2/EUESHMR

iz dEE A0 50t Houiie?
971-358-8608¥CF HHFHA.

A20o[ut 2/Ho| Y 24H research@prrblz.com
()2 2205 FH2.

TriMet0l| #stel £33 2HS IRH FM4M ZargUcH

Chirese | MiEtkep 2

REMNWME:

TriMetF 07 F AL TriMetiE (B HRIM B
BRI SRS, S TERIE AR
5. LI MREMALTriMet, BITEE T RITHE
B AR A MK E A B T RN ER,

Mbl L4eHUM BaLUK OT3bIBbI!
NoXanyAcTa, NpoiawTe 3T0T 15-uMHyTHEIH oNpoc 4o 30 anpens
2024 roga, 4T066 NOCNOCOBCTEOBATS PASEHTHED BaWErD

GKDYTA M MOMYNATS WAC BMMIPATE OAHY W3 AEAAUATH NATH
NOAAPONHLIX KAPT HA CyMMy $100.

Y7061 NPUHATL Yy4acTHe B ONpoce:

OTckanmpyiTe 3ToT QR-Kop WA
MocerTe sef-caiT:
bit.ly/trimet2024survey-m

MpegnosMTaETE NPOATH ONpoc no
houy? MNomanyitcra, no3soHMTE
no womepy: 971-377-1673

€ BONPOCAMM ¥ KOMMEHTADHAMH OBPALaITECS K
research@prrbiz.cor

€nackBo, 4TO NDAENNNCE CBONM MHEHWEM C TRZHCIOPTHEM
ynpaenesmwem TriMet!

Vietnamese | Tién
Xin chao nhifng ngudi hang xém,

TriMet mong mudn ling nghe ¥ kién ciia Quy vil TriMet mang
aén dich v xe bust, tau dién va thu commuter cho hinh khach di
lai tai khu viic Portland, Oregon. Di c6 sii dung TriMet hay khang,
ching t5i cing mudn tim higu tréi nghigm cia Quj vi khi sif dung
phuiding tién giao thang tai khu wc da thi Portland

ENRENENERER!

EEE2024 484330 Z IR R IR BT K 155 5
#9IE & B2, LURBIADSERTH L, FE NI
M13K100 RTMHLRE (BEZ+HK).

Chiing t6i danh gia cao phan hoi cia Quy

Vui lng thuc hign bai khao sat nay (khéng qué 15 phit) trudc
ngay 30 thang 4 nam 2024 dé gidp dinh hinh cong dong cia
Quy vi va tham gia d€ cé cd h§i nh§n dugc 1 trong 25 thé
qui ting tri gid 100 USD.

BESNEERE:

4B NE WAE:
bit.ly/trimet2024survey-m
BPENETREEE? HHE:
971-353-5745.

INE RIS E R, BEE R [research@prrbiz.com
BEHE S TriMet 5 EERIE D!

Dé thuc hién khao sat:

Quét m3 QR nay HOAC truy cap:
bit.ly/trimet2024survey-m
Quijvi mudn trd 141 khio sit qua
dign thoai? Vui lang goi:
971-353-5T26.

Moi thic mic hodic gép y xin lién lac:
research@prrbiz.com

€4m dn Quj vi d3 chia sé § kién véi TriMet!




Supplemental material:

Recruitment materials — Reminder postcard

TRIGMET

Last week TriMet invited you or someone in your household to take a survey about experiences using
transportation in the Portland metro area. If you have already completed the survey, thank you!

If not, please take this 15-minute survey by April 30. By sharing your feedback, you can help shape
your community and enter for a chance to win 1 of 25 $100 gift cards.

To take the survey:

Scan this QR code ORvisit bit.ly/trimet2024survey-p
Prefer to respond by phone? Please call 888-530-8474.

Participants must be 18 or older. TriMet has hired PRR, an
independent firm, to conduct this research. If you have any
questions or concerns, please contact research@prrbiz.com.

= 1 MepeERpHUTE ANA NPOCKMOTRS JAHHOA e
Flip for other De la vuelta para ver otros idiomas ’
TH2 pofz Halze HaoME EHEYEANEMIEE  Litsangtangsaudéxem nghnnglkhdc

101 SW Main St, Ste. 700
Portland, OR 97204

Korean | ¥ 20

TriMet0l|M F|5tel 2jH S
7Ict2)| 2 QlELicH
TR TriMet2 73t £=
Fote| 715 LN EEHE
HEZ 79z HELEE 0|84
B FEol ot 42 EAH
=6t 22 sECRSLICH
0|0] YEFZAHS HZEHICHH
TAEELICH

o= Hoistx] Yoot

4 30Umx]

SEEAMo|4 L2 A7E 1580
=4 FHE. A5 2He iey
F/5te] HELE2 WHMF|IE O
EEEFD
$100 Heke|
J|IZEFIE 25
2 & 120
gSHE = =
7IEE 84X
opd 2.

HEEM Hol:

QRIC A7 E= bit.lyf
trimet2024survey-p 2/2
H2tH 2

otz EE A St
H2417t87 971-358-8608
Hoz HtFME,

HItahs o 184| ol &ojofof EhCh
TriMet2 of €2 EAE 837 | HS =3t
H el PRAG DEWELIC B R0t R
Aol 2lE 9 research@pirbiz.com
== 2ytal7] st

Russian | Pyccouit

TriMet xouet y3HaTb

Bdlle MHEHHE

Ha npownoi Hegene TpaHmopTHoe
ynpagnenme TriMet npumacina sac

WM KOFO-T0 W3 BALIMX [OMOHaLER
TIpMHETL Y4acTie B onpoce of onbie
WCMOMb30BaHMWA 0DLECTBEHHOM
TREHCNOPTA Ha TEPPHTOPMA ATNOMEPELIAN
7. Nopmeny (Partland). Econ s yowe
npownK onpod, Gnarogapim eac

Econm er, nasanyvicra, npaiygue sror
15-MMHYTHEIA 0Npoc go 30 anpens.
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Spanish | Espafiol
TriMet necesita su opinion

La semana pasada TriMet le
invitd a usted o a alguien de su
hogar a realizar una encuesta
sobre su experienciaen el

uso del transporte publico

en el area metropolitana de
Portland. 5i ya respondid a la
encuesta, jgracias!

Sitodavia no, le pedimos que
realice esta encuesta de 15
minutos antes del 30 de abril.
Al compartir sus comentarios,
puede ayudar a dar forma a su
comunidad

y participar
en un sorteo
de una de
25 tarjetas

regalo de
$100.

Realice la encuesta agui:

Escanee este codigo QR o visite:
bit.ly/trimet2024survey-p

iPrefiere responder par
teléfona? Llame al:
833-TT1-3329.

Los participantes detsen ser mayares de 18

Vietnamese | TIEng W&t

TriMet mong muén ling
nghe ¥ kién clia Quy vi!
Tuén trude, TriMet cd mdi Quy vi
hodc thanh vién trong gia dinh
tham gia khao sat vé trai nghiém
khi sif dung phudng tién giao
thang tai khuwc dé thi Portland.
Méu Quy vi dd hoan thanh khao
sdt, xin cam on!

Méu chifa, vui lang thuc hién bai
khao st nay (khéng qua 15 phait)
trudc ngay 30 thang 4. Bang

céach chia sé phan hi, Quy vi cd
thé gitip dinh hinh cdng déng

vé tham gia
dé c6 cd héi
nhén dude 1
trong 25 thé
qua ting tri
gid 100 USD.

Bé thyc hign khiio sit:

Quét mi QR nay HOAC truy cip:
bit.ly/trimet2024survey-p

Quy vi muBn tra & khao sét
qua dién thoai? Vui long goi:
971-353-5726
B thaem gia phii 4if 18 tudi i lén. Tribet
A8 thud FRf, mdt ciing ty dic Lp, &8 thuc
hifin nghidin cilu may. Néu Quirvi 6 bitky

thilc miic ndo, wui lang lidn lac:

bit.ly/trimet2024survey-p
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